From:	Justin Glawe
То:	AGO - Info
Subject:	New public records requests
Date:	Friday, September 4, 2020 8:00:50 AM
Attachments:	9 3 20 VERMONT AG FACEBOOK ELEX.docx
	9 3 20 VERMONT AG GOOGLE ELEX.docx

EXTERNAL SENDER: Do not open attachments or click on links unless you recognize and trust the sender.

Please see below.

Justin Glawe

3808 Harmon Street • Savannah, GA 31405 Phone: 309-472-0840 • jgfoia@gmail.com

September 3, 2020

Vermont Attorney General

To whom it concerns,

This is a request under the Vermont Public Records Law. Per the statute, please provide records responsive to this request as promptly as possible.

I am seeking records of communications, including but not limited to emails, between the abovenamed office and division with employees of Facebook, whose email addresses typically end in "@facebook.com" or "@fb.com," as well as the email address "reports@content.facebook.com."

The time period for this request is August 1, 2020 to present.

I preemptively agree to pay fees up to \$25 for the search and production of the above-described records and ask to be notified only if the estimated fees exceed that amount.

Once records are compiled, please justify each deletion separately by reference to specific exemptions of the law and release all reasonably segregable portions of otherwise-exempt material.

I look forward to your response within the act's statutory time limit.

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Sincerely,

Justin Glawe jgfoia@gmail.com 309-472-0840 3808 Harmon Street Savannah, GA 31405

Justin Glawe

3808 Harmon Street • Savannah, GA 31405 Phone: 309-472-0840 • jgfoia@gmail.com

September 3, 2020

Vermont Attorney General

To whom it concerns,

This is a request under the Vermont Public Records Law. Per the statute, please provide records responsive to this request as promptly as possible.

I am seeking records of communications, including but not limited to emails, between the abovenamed office and division with employees of Google, whose email addresses typically end in "@google.com" or "@alphabet.com."

The time period for this request is August 1, 2020 to present.

I preemptively agree to pay fees up to \$25 for the search and production of the above-described records and ask to be notified only if the estimated fees exceed that amount.

Once records are compiled, please justify each deletion separately by reference to specific exemptions of the law and release all reasonably segregable portions of otherwise-exempt material.

I look forward to your response within the act's statutory time limit.

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Sincerely,

Justin Glawe jgfoia@gmail.com 309-472-0840 3808 Harmon Street Savannah, GA 31405